Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Emergency rules adopted at 15 Ill. Reg. 17411, effective November 19, 1991, for a maximum of 150 days; adopted at 16 Ill. Reg. 3194, effective February 18, 1992; amended at 19 Ill. Reg. 7614, effective May 26, 1995; emergency amendment at 24 Ill. Reg. 872, effective December 31, 1999, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 1928, effective January 19, 2000; amended at 37 Ill. Reg. 16364, effective October 18, 2013; amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 6274, effective April 20, 2023; amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 12276, effective August 2, 2024.
